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1. Effect on U.S.
Have free trade agreements between the U.S. and other countries been a good thing or a bad thing for the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good thing 31% 35% 27% 48% 28% 28% 23% 30% 33% 32% 42%
Bad thing 29% 35% 24% 12% 27% 34% 39% 32% 20% 21% 27%
Not sure 40% 30% 49% 39% 45% 38% 38% 38% 48% 47% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (481) (516) (152) (236) (407) (202) (702) (126) (107) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Good thing 31% 39% 26% 29% 28% 37% 37% 27% 32% 31% 28% 36%
Bad thing 29% 18% 32% 41% 26% 30% 34% 34% 25% 30% 31% 30%
Not sure 40% 43% 42% 30% 46% 33% 29% 39% 43% 39% 41% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (377) (372) (248) (436) (269) (138) (154) (206) (202) (371) (218)
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2. Effect on Workers

Have free trade agreements between the U.S. and other countries been a good thing or a bad thing for American workers?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good thing 19% 22% 17% 34% 20% 16% 10% 18% 15% 27% 24%
Bad thing 45% 49% 41% 27% 34% 51% 63% 49% 29% 36% 46%
Not sure 36% 29% 42% 39% 46% 33% 27% 33% 56% 37% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (479) (508) (152) (233) (404) (198) (693) (125) (108) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Good thing 19% 24% 17% 15% 17% 23% 22% 18% 19% 19% 18% 20%
Bad thing 45% 36% 47% 56% 41% 49% 62% 43% 41% 44% 47% 47%
Not sure 36% 40% 36% 29% 43% 28% 16% 39% 39% 37% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (376) (367) (244) (430) (266) (138) (153) (205) (200) (365) (217)
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3. Effect on Prices

Have free trade agreements between the U.S. and other countries led to higher prices or lower prices for the products you buy?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Lower prices 32% 36% 28% 37% 30% 30% 33% 33% 28% 33% 30%
Higher prices 27% 25% 29% 21% 26% 30% 30% 27% 25% 33% 24%
Not sure 41% 39% 42% 42% 44% 40% 38% 40% 47% 34% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (479) (514) (149) (236) (406) (202) (701) (125) (106) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Lower prices 32% 35% 30% 33% 25% 38% 51% 33% 33% 33% 29% 36%
Higher prices 27% 23% 27% 34% 30% 24% 21% 28% 24% 27% 32% 22%
Not sure 41% 42% 43% 33% 46% 37% 27% 39% 43% 40% 39% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (375) (369) (249) (435) (270) (137) (151) (205) (199) (871) (218)
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4. Effect on Product Quality
Have free trade agreements between the U.S. and other countries increased or decreased the quality of the products you buy?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased quality 13% 15% 11% 31% 13% 9% 5% 10% 16% 24% 21%
Decreased quality 50% 51% 48% 33% 47% 52% 62% 54% 32% 45% 49%
Not sure 37% 33% 41% 36% 40% 39% 34% 36% 52% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (477) (516) (150) (236) (405) (202) (699) (126) (106) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Increased quality 13% 13% 15% 10% 11% 15% 15% 16% 16% 10% 13% 14%
Decreased quality 50% 45% 46% 63% 49% 55% 53% 40% 39% 54% 50% 55%
Not sure 37% 41% 39% 26% 40% 30% 31% 43% 46% 36% 37% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (376) (369) (248) (434) (269) (137) (153) (204) (201) (371) (217)
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5. Effect on Environment

Have free trade agreements between the U.S. and other countries helped or hurt the environment?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Helped the environment 13% 15% 11% 17% 16% 10% 10% 12% 14% 17% 14%
Hurt the environment 36% 39% 33% 32% 36% 35% 40% 38% 28% 30% 34%
Not sure 51% 47% 56% 52% 48% 55% 49% 50% 57% 52% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (483) (511) (150) (236) (408) (200) (698) (126) (108) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Helped the environment 13% 15% 13% 9% 13% 14% 14% 12% 14% 14% 12% 12%
Hurt the environment 36% 35% 37% 35% 32% 44% 41% 32% 39% 33% 34% 38%
Not sure 51% 50% 50% 56% 56% 42% 46% 56% 47% 53% 54% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (377) (368) (249) (432) (268) (139) (155) (203) (201) (371) (219)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 3 - 4, 2016
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sample
matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education, voter
registration, political ideology, party identification, geographic region, and
voter registration) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study.
Voter registration and party identification were imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on gender, age,
race, education, political ideology, geographic region and voter registration.
The weights range from 0.157 to 7.369, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.853.

1000

+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You



